

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (avp. 5/31/2007)

101864240

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 2421-0044

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	Docket No. <u>2421-00</u> <u>DRS/sas</u> September 24, 20
Fo the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Eiji NISHIMURA, Takahisa ISHIHARA. Koichi HATAMURA, Hiroyuki TAKEBAYASHI	Name: MAZDA MOTOR CORPORATION
09/24/01	Internal Address: 3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun Hiroshima, JAPAN
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Noture of conveyance:	Street Address:
S. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	
☐ Other	Country: Postal Code:
Execution Date: <u>August 21, 2001</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:
August 21, 2001	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/96/201	
01/10/00/	i rs attached? □ Yes □ No
	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
Attorney Name: Donald R. Studebaker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LI.P	— ☑ Enclosed
Internal Address: Suite 800	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive.	
City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102	
	8. Deposit account number:
	19-2380 (2421-0044)
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
~	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Donald R. Studebaker #32,815	Del12. 1/24/01
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including c	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 93
	CATE OF MAILING ares P stal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commission
\	Name
RT7. NES 0000054 (996120) \	

PATENT REEL: 012206 FRAME: 0452

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, We, Eiji NISHIMURA, Takahisa ISHIHARA, Koichi HATAMURA and Hiroyuki TAKEBAYASHI, residing at c/o Mazda Motor Corporation, 3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima, Japan, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to MAZDA MOTOR CORPORATION, a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima, Japan, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

ENGINE CONTROL SYSTEM

The Assignor(s) hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of Nixon Peabody LLP, McLean, Virginia, to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, serial number, and attorney docket number of said application if not previously inserted.

Page 1 of 2

Signature	Ein	nishimura	
	Eiji NISHIMURA		

Date August 21, 2001

Takahua Ishihara Date August 21, 2001

Takahisa ISHIHARA

Signature Koichi Natamura Date August 21, 2001 Koichi HATAMURA

Signature Liwyake Jakebayashi Date August 21, 2001 Hiroyuki TAKEBAYASHI

Page 2 of 2